DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	01-AFC-25C
Project Title:	Malburg Generating Station-Compliance
TN #:	233499
Document Title:	Approval of Petition to Add Additional Construction Fabrication Area
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Marichka Haws
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	6/8/2020 2:33:07 PM
Docketed Date:	6/8/2020

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512



October 8, 2004

Ms. Gloria Orosco, Compliance Manager Malburg Generating Station City of Vernon 2715 E. 50th Street Vernon, CA 90058

Subject: Malburg Generating Station Project (01-AFC-25C)

Approval of Petition to Add Additional Construction Fabrication Area

Dear Ms. Orosco:

In accordance with the provisions of Title 20, California Code of Regulations, section 1769(a), California Energy Commission staff reviewed your petition dated July 2, 2004, requesting approval to use the Chef Solution parcel for fabrication, storage, and parking for the Malburg Generating Station. Staff determined that the petition met the criteria of section 1769(a)(2), and mailed the enclosed "Notice of Insignificant Project Change" to the Energy Commission's post-certification project mailing list on September 23, 2004.

The Energy Commission staff did not receive any public comments regarding this requested project change within the 14-day public review period as specified in section 1769(a)(2). Therefore, your requested modification is approved.

If you have any questions, please call me at (916) 654-3936 or e-mail me at smunro@energy.state.ca.us.

Sincerely,

[Original Signed By]
STEPHEN D. MUNRO
Compliance Project Manager
Systems Assessment and
Facilities Siting Division

cc: Sam Grossman